

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 08-1480 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Failed

File created: 9/19/2008 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 10/14/2008 Final action: 10/14/2008

Title: Hearing to consider an appeal of the denial of Special Use Permit (S07-0021) to allow a landscaping

business to operate as an expanded home occupation on property identified as APN 102-540-09

consisting of 5 acres, in the Rescue area; Appellant: Guy and Cynthia Cozzi. (District IV)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. S07-0021A Appeal Form.pdf, 2. S07-0021A Findings.pdf, 3. S07-0021A Minutes 091108.pdf, 4.

S07-0021A Staff Report.pdf, 5. S07-0021A Applicant's Attorney Letter.pdf, 6. S07-0021A Public

Comment.pdf, 7. Letter from Bob Laurie att'd 10-9-08.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult10/14/20081Board Of SupervisorsDeniedPass